# 504171978 01/10/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4218656

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА		
		Name	Execution Date
BYOUNGKI KIM			12/20/2016
JONGSUNG BAE			12/20/2016
HOJIN YOON			12/20/2016
DAE WOO LEE			12/20/2016
YUN-MO CHUNG			12/20/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A		
Name:	SAMSUI	NG DISPLAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1, SAMS	SUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU	
City:	YONGIN	I-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
PROPERTY NUMBERS T	otal: 1	Number	7
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		5402824	
CORRESPONDENCE DA	TA		
Fax Number:	(4	408)638-0326	
Correspondence will be	sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is u	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr	sent to rovided;	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Correspondence will be	sent to rovided; 4	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 08 331 1670	
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone:	<b>sent to</b> rovided; 4 s	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr Phone: Email:	sent to rovided; 4 s	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 08 331 1670 nguyen@innovationcounsel.com	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	sent to rovided; 4 s 11 2	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 08 331 1670 nguyen@innovationcounsel.com NNOVATION COUNSEL LLP	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	sent to rovided; 4 s ll 2 S	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 08 331 1670 nguyen@innovationcounsel.com NNOVATION COUNSEL LLP 880 LAKESIDE DRIVE	ent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	sent to rovided; 4 s 11 2 S S	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 08 331 1670 nguyen@innovationcounsel.com NNOVATION COUNSEL LLP 880 LAKESIDE DRIVE SUITE 200	ent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	sent to rovided; 4 s 11 2 S S	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 08 331 1670 nguyen@innovationcounsel.com NNOVATION COUNSEL LLP 880 LAKESIDE DRIVE GUITE 200 GANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054-	ent via US Mail. 2818
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	sent to rovided; 4 s 11 2 S S	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 08 331 1670 nguyen@innovationcounsel.com NNOVATION COUNSEL LLP 880 LAKESIDE DRIVE SUITE 200 SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054- 21ST03637 US	ent via US Mail. 2818
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	sent to rovided; 4 s 11 2 S S	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 08 331 1670 nguyen@innovationcounsel.com NNOVATION COUNSEL LLP 880 LAKESIDE DRIVE SUITE 200 SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054- 21ST03637 US YI-MING TSENG, REG. NO. 56	ent via US Mail. 2818
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	sent to rovided; 4 s 11 2 S S	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 08 331 1670 nguyen@innovationcounsel.com NNOVATION COUNSEL LLP 880 LAKESIDE DRIVE SUITE 200 SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054- 21ST03637 US 21ST03637 US YI-MING TSENG, REG. NO. 56	ent via US Mail. 2818
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	sent to rovided; 4 s 1 2 S S MBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 08 331 1670 nguyen@innovationcounsel.com NNOVATION COUNSEL LLP 880 LAKESIDE DRIVE SUITE 200 SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054- 21ST03637 US YI-MING TSENG, REG. NO. 56 /Yi-Ming Tseng/ 01/10/2017	ent via US Mail. 2818

#### source=20170110\_21ST03637\_US\_DA\_EF#page3.tif source=20170110\_21ST03637\_US\_DA\_EF#page4.tif

### DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, we:

Byoungki KIM	of	206-206, 57, Apgujeong-ro 29-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Korca,
Jongsung BAE	of	502-1101, 103, Byconggiom 2-ro, Hwaseong-si, Gyconggi-do, Korea,
Hojin YOON	of	438-2604, 70, Dongtanbanseok-ro, Hwascong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea,
Dac Woo LEE	of	802-1004, 101, Dongtansupsok-ro, Hwascong-si, Gyconggi-do, Korea and
Yun-Mo CHUNG	of	

believe that we are the original inventors of the subject matter (process, machine, manufacture, composition of matter, or an improvement thereof) that is claimed and for which a patent is sought by way of the application entitled

#### DISPLAY DEVICE

which X is attached hereto.

\_\_\_\_was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_as Application Serial No.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

We hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, § 119(a)-(d) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate or any PCT international application(s) designating at least one country other than the United States of America listed below and have also identified below any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate or any PCT international application(s) designating at least one country other than the United States of America filed by me on the same subject matter having a filing date before that of the application(s) of which priority is claimed:

Prior Foreign Application(s)			Priority Claimed		
	Country	Day/Month/Year Filed	Yes	No	
Number	Republic of Korea	11-01-2016			
10-2016-0003304	Kepublic of Rolea 1				

21 세기특허법률사무소 (LY3104US)

-Page 1 of 4-

윤遼진/12418040/자세대연구2副/11907562/20161220111506

PATENT REEL: 040937 FRAME: 0284

200001482200112

# Samsung Ref. No.: LO-201507-247-1-US0

Attorney Docket No.: 21ST03637US

We hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, § 119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below:

Provisional Application Number	Filing Date

FURTHER, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Display Co., Ltd. a corporation, having a place of business at 1. Samsung-ro, Giheung-Gu. Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-Do, Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention for which a patent is sought by way of the above-identified application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 20 day of	 12	, 2016.	
		Byounghi KIM	
	 	Byoungki KIM	
WITNESSED:			
Signature	i .		
Date	<b>.</b>		
Type or print name of witness			

21 세기특허법률사무소 (LY3104US)

-Page 2 of 4-

PATENT 286661482200112 REEL: 040937 FRAME: 0285 Samsung Ref. No.; LO-201507-247-1-US0 Attorney Docket No.: 21ST03637US

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ , 2016. Jongsung BAE Jongsung BAE WITNESSED: Signature Date Type or print name of witness , 2016. A Executed this <u>\_\_o</u> day of \_\_\_\_ Hosim YOON Hojin YOON WITNESSED: Signature Date Type or print name of witness Executed this 20 day of \_\_\_\_ , 2016. Dae Woo LEE Dae Woo LEE WITNESSED: Signature d, Date Type or print name of witness 21 세기특허법룸사무소 (LY3104US)

-Page 3 of 4-

PATENT REEL: 040937 FRAME: 0286 Samsung Ref. No.: LO-201507-247-1-US0 Attorney Docket No.: 21ST03637US

Executed this <b>20</b> day of	12	, 2016.		
		Tun - Mo	CHUNG	
	<u> </u>	Yun-Mo CHUNG		

WITNESSED:

Signature

Date

Type or print name of witness

21 세기특허법들사무소 (LY3104US)

PATENT 285661482200112

REEL: 040937 FRAME: 0287

-Page 4 of 4-

윤효진/12418040/차세대연구2팀/11907562/20161220111506

## RECORDED: 01/10/2017